Part No. F40BP73750000 Form No. BP7375
U.L. Model No.: CF205
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Net Weight:  22.1 Lbs.
HIGHPOINTE™
Ceiling Fan
Owner's Manual
Model Numbers

— Owner's Manual BP7375 BP7375
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER • PART DESCRIPTION
• NAME OF ITEM • MODEL NUMBER
The model number of your Fan will be found on a label attached to the top housing.
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545.
BP7375 Highpointe  12/9/08  11:08 AM  Page 19
Part No. F40BP73750000 Printed in China  12/08 Form No. BP7375
Air Comfort Products
DIVISION OF EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
8100 W. Florissant • St. Louis, MO 63136
U.L. Model No.: CF205
LIMITED WARRANTY
What The Warranty Covers:
This warranty covers the motor and the other components and accessories of your Emerson ceiling fan against all